
I 

I 

II 

It 
I 

I 

RESOLUTION NO. 13-17 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A LOCAL AGENCY 
PROGRAM (LAP) SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE 
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
(FOOT) TO DECREASE THE ORIGINAL GRANT AMOUNT 
FROM $106,924.00 TO THE ACTUAL TOTAL FOOT 
PARTICIPATING AMOUNT OF $72,590.00, AND PROVIDING 
FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, on March 6, 2012, the City Commission authorized the proper City 
Officials to execute a LAP Agreement with FOOT to receive grant funds in the amount of 
$106,924.00 for the NW 24th Avenue (from SR-838/Sunrise Boulevard to NW 11th Street) 
Sidewalk Project; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the LAP agreement, the State will only fund the project 
up to the total FOOT participating bid amount; and 

WHEREAS, FOOT is requesting that the City reduce the original grant amount of 
$106,924.00 to the actual FOOT participating grant amount of $72,590.00; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA: 

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a LAP Supplemental 
Agreement with FOOT accepting the reduction in the original grant amount from $106,924.00 to 
the actual total FOOT participating grant amount of $72,590.00. 

SECTION 2. That the office of the City Attorney shall review and approve as to form all 
documents prior to their execution by City officials. 

13-17 



I 
I 

RESOLUTION NO. 13-17 PAGE2 

SECTION 3. That any Resolutions, or parts thereof, in conflict herewith are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 4. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage. 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 
JONDA K. JOSEPH 

L:\COMM2013\Resos\February 5\13-17 .doc 

13-17 

/J 

\ Mayor 
JoHN P. "JACK" SEILER 


