
525-010-32 
PRODUCTION SUPPORT 

09/11 
 

Page 1 of 3 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. 
ONE 

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL 

AGREEMENT 

FPN 
425712-1-58-01 

DUNS NO. 
80-939-7102 

CONTRACT NO. 
AQJ-71 

 
 
 
The Florida Department of Transportation and City of Ft. Lauderdale  desires to supplement the  
original Agreement entered into and executed on   5/10/2012  as identified above.  All provisions in the original 
Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. 
 
The changes to the Agreement and supplements, if any, are described as follows: 
 
 

 
PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

 
Name  NW 24

th
 Avenue from SR-838/Sunrise Boulevard. to NW 11

th
 Street Sidewalk   Length   0.125 Mile  

 
Termini  From SR-838/Sunrise Blvd. to NW 11

th
 Street  

 
 
Description of Work: 
NW 24

th
 Avenue from SR -838/Sunrise Blvd. to NW 11

th
 St. Sidewalk 

Reason for Supplement and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 
 
The terms of the Original Agreement, referenced above, are hereby amended as follows: 
 
- This Supplemental Agreement decreases the Original Agreement amount by $34,334.00, with breakdown as follows:  

 

Total bid Amount 72,990.00$                

Non-Participating Items (400.00)$                   

Total Participating Items 72,590.00$                

CEI -$                          

Total Amount to be funded 72,590.00$                

 
The total cost of the Project is now $72,590.00.  See Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made apart hereof which replaces Exhibit 

"B" attached to the Original Agreement. 

13-0035 

Exhibit 1 

Page 1 of 4



525-010-32 
PRODUCTION SUPPORT 

09/11 
 

 ADJUSTED EXHIBIT B SCHEDULE OF FUNDING Page 2 of 2 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL 

AGREEMENT 

FPN 

ONE 425712-1-58-01 

DUNS NO. CONTRACT NO. 

80-939-7102 AQJ-71 

 

TYPE OF WORK 
By Fiscal Year 

FUNDING 
 

(1) 
PREVIOUS TOTAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

 
(2) 

ADDITIONAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

 
(3) 

CURRENT TOTAL 
PROJECT FUNDS 

 
(4) 

TOTAL AGENCY 
FUNDS 

 
(5) 

TOTAL STATE & 
FEDERAL FUNDS 

Planning 
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total Planning Cost 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Project Development & 
Environment (PD&E) 

FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total PD&E Cost 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Design 
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total Design Cost 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Right-of-Way 
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total Right-of-Way Cost 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

Construction 
FY:  2011-2012  SR2S  
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
 

Total Construction Cost 

 
 $106,924.00 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $106,924.00 

 
 ($34,334.00) 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 ($34,334.00) 

 
 $72,590.00 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $72,590.00 

 
 $0.00 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 $72,590.00 
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $72,590.00 

Construction Engineering and 
Inspection (CEI) 

FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         
FY:         

 
Total CEI Cost 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
 

       
       
       
       
       
       

 
 $0.00 

 
Total Construction & CEI Costs 

 
 $106,924.00 

 
 ($34,334.00) 

 
 $72,590.00 

 
 $0.00 

 
 $72,590.00 

TOTAL COST OF THE 
PROJECT 

 $106,924.00  ($34,334.00)  $72,590.00  $0.00  $72,590.00 

      

13-0035 

Exhibit 1 

Page 2 of 4



525-010-32 
PRODUCTION SUPPORT 

09/11 
 

Page 3 of 3 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO. STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM 
SUPPLEMENTAL 

AGREEMENT 

FPN 

ONE 425712-1-58-01 

DUNS NO. CONTRACT NO. 

80-939-7102 AQJ-71 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written. 
 
 
 
AGENCY  CITY OF FT. LAUDERDALE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
 
 
 
By:  By:  
 Name:        Name:  GERRY O'REILLY, P.E. 
 Title:        Title:  Director of Transportation Development 
 
 
Attest:  Attest:  
 Name:        Name:        
 Title:        Title:        
 
 
Date:    Date:    
 
 
Legal Review: 
 
 
    
 
See attached Encumbrance Form for date of funding approval by Comptroller. 

13-0035 

Exhibit 1 

Page 3 of 4



 IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals 
the day and year first above written. 
 
 
 CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal 

corporation of the State of Florida: 
 
 
  
      By__________________________________ 
 LEE R. FELDMAN, City Manager 

 
 
 

 
 
(CORPORATE SEAL)   ATTEST: 
 
 
      _________________________________ 
 JONDA K. JOSEPH, City Clerk 
 
 

Approved as to form:     
 
 
__________________________________ 
CARRIE L. SARVER 
Assistant City Attorney 

  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

13-0035 

Exhibit 1 

Page 4 of 4




